FORM PTO-1618A

12-23-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 REGEIVED	TRADEMARK
MED 1999 DEC 13 AM 11: 32 10	1231003
12-13-99 OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
1	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party	X Other Release and Reassignment
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name BankBoston, N.A.	10 18 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other National Banking Association	on
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Massachusetts
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name EXCL Communications, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2) 2905 South King Road	
Address (line 3) San Jose	CA 95122
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
7/1999 TTOH11 00000174 1781772 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 (40.00 OP)	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	Innerviewstals 20 minutes and Court Change In

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingto ADEMARK

REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0456

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 404.881.7000	
Name	Jay E. Sloman		
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird		
Address (line 2)	1201 W. Peachtree Street, N.E.		
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424		
Address (line 4)			
i uuco	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	# [3
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Nu		same property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		1,781,772 1,838,138	2,025,873
		1,823,220 1,993,998	
		1,824,629 2,021,380	
Number of P	roperties		
	- Line the total number of pr	.,	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00	
Method of Deposit Ac		eposit Account	
(Enter for pay	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be on Deposit Account I		
	Authorization to a	charge additional fees:	No
Statement an		charge additional fees: Yes	
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	a information is true and correct and any	
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the original documented herein.		
Jay E. S1c	oman Ou. S	Day 11-16	5-55
Name o	of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Pate Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0457

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EXCL Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), owns the registered trademarks described in the attached Schedule A (the "Mark"), for which a recording is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 1997 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted a security interest in the Mark to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on March 10, 1997, located on Reel 1564, Frame 0914; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to such lenders and terminated all further obligations of such lenders to extend credit to the Company and its affiliates;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Company the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

The parties hereto have caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed this / May of / Clober, 1999.

BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent

By:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

EXCL COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Title

150

MHODMA.Wash;7078053;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0458

STATE OF Massachusetts)	
COUNTY OF Suffolk)	SS.

On Other 8, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Nota	ary Public in and for such
State, personally appeared follow () Hally	, personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the p	person who executed the
within instrument as the Wice Proside of BankBoston, N.A.	and acknowledged to me
that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its	
its Board of Directors.	•

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Public JOAN E. JOHNSON, Notary Public My Commission expires on My Commission Expires April 2, 2004

-2-

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

Trademark	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
Marketspan	07/13/1993	1781772
OK Radio	02/22/1994	1823220
CADENA SUPER ESTRELLA	03/01/1994	1824629
SUPER ESTRELLA FM	05/31/1994	1838138
Radio Tricolor	08/13/1996	1993998
Radio Romantica	12/03/1996	2021380
Radio Tricolor Mexicanisima	12/24/1996	2025873

-3-

MHODMA.Wash;7078053;1

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0460